
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013941-2025 

Award

The Maintenance of Ventilation & Air Conditioning
Systems

The City of Liverpool College

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-013941

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04ff93 (view related notices)

Published 9 April 2025, 12:48pm

Scope 

Reference

T: 2024 - 008

Description

Maintenance of the College's Ventilation & Air Conditioning Systems for a 3+1 Year contract

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013941-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013941-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04ff93


Page 2 to 5

Contract 1. Maintenance of Ventilation & Air Conditioning
Systems

Supplier

Kimpton

Contract value

£56,080 excluding VAT

£67,296 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

9 April 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

Possible extension to 31 July 2029

4 years



Page 3 to 5

Description of possible extension:

One year optional extension included within contract

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

Contract locations

UKD72 - Liverpool

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - unknown

Supplier 



Page 4 to 5

Kimpton

Unit 5 Greenfields Technology Park, Hawkshead Road, Croft Tech Park

Bromborough

CH62 3RJ

United Kingdom

Email: service@kimpton.co.uk

Website: http://www.kimpton.co.uk

Region: UKD74 - Wirral

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1. Maintenance of Ventilation & Air Conditioning Systems

Contracting authority 

The City of Liverpool College

UK Register of Learning Providers (UKPRN number): 10003955

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZGX-5416-YRGY

mailto:service@kimpton.co.uk
http://www.kimpton.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

The City of Liverpool College

The Learning Exchange, Liverpool

L1 9DW

United Kingdom

Contact name: Tina Smith

Telephone: +441512523243

Email: tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk

Website: http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk

Region: UKD72 - Liverpool

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tina.smith@liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.liv-coll.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Maintenance of Ventilation & Air Conditioning Systems
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Kimpton

	Contracting authority
	The City of Liverpool College


		2025-07-17T21:26:25+0100
	TCPDF




